Kallo Inc. Form SC 13G/A January 25, 2016

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)\*

Kallo Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common stock, \$0.00001 par value

(Title of Class of Securities)

48343P109

(CUSIP Number)

Calendar Year 2016

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- o Rule 13d-1(b)
- x Rule 13d-1(c)
- o Rule 13d-1(d)

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

<sup>\*</sup> The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

48343P109 No. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) 1 Typenex Co-Investment, LLC 20-0495695 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) 2 (a) o (b) o SEC USE ONLY 3 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4 Utah **SOLE VOTING POWER** 5 186,532,236\* NUMBER OF SHARED VOTING POWER **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6 **OWNED BY EACH** REPORTING SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH: 7 186,532,236\* SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 8

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

9

186,532,236\*

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

o

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

11

10

9.99\*%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

12

OO

### **FOOTNOTES**

\* Reporting person Typenex Co-Investment, LLC ("Typenex") has rights, under a Convertible Promissory Note, to own an aggregate number of shares of the Issuer's common stock which, except for a contractual cap on the amount of outstanding shares of the Issuer's common stock that Typenex may own, would exceed such a cap. Typenex's ownership cap is 9.99%. Thus, the number of shares of the Issuer's common stock beneficially owned by Typenex as of the date of this filing was 186,532,236 shares, which is 9.99% of the 1,867,189,553 shares that were outstanding on that date (as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed on November 16, 2015).

48343P109 No. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) 1 Red Cliffs Investments, Inc. 46-2676148 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) 2 (a) o (b) o SEC USE ONLY 3 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4 Utah **SOLE VOTING POWER** 5 186,532,236\* NUMBER OF SHARED VOTING POWER **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6 **OWNED BY EACH** REPORTING SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH: 7 186,532,236\* SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 8

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

9

186,532,236\*

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

o

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

11

10

9.99\*%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

**12** 

CO

### **FOOTNOTES**

<sup>\*</sup> Reporting person Red Cliffs Investments, Inc is the Manager of reporting person Typenex. Typenex has rights, under a Convertible Promissory Note, to own an aggregate number of shares of the Issuer's common stock which, except for a contractual cap on the amount of outstanding shares of the Issuer's common stock that Typenex may own, would exceed such a cap. Typenex's ownership cap is 9.99%. Thus, the number of shares of the Issuer's common stock beneficially owned by Typenex as of the date of this filing was 186,532,236 shares, which is 9.99% of the 1,867,189,553 shares that were outstanding on that date (as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed on November 16, 2015).

CUSIP 48343P109 No. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) 1 JFV Holdings, Inc. 36-4426825 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) 2 (a) o (b) o SEC USE ONLY 3 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4 Illinois **SOLE VOTING POWER** 5 186,532,236\* NUMBER OF SHARED VOTING POWER **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6 **OWNED BY EACH** REPORTING SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH: 7 186,532,236\* SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 8

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

9

186,532,236\*

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

o

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

11

10

9.99\*%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

**12** 

CO

#### **FOOTNOTES**

\* Reporting person JFV Holdings, Inc. is the sole shareholder of reporting person Red Cliffs Investments, Inc., which is the Manager of reporting person Typenex. Typenex has rights, under a Convertible Promissory Note, to own an aggregate number of shares of the Issuer's common stock which, except for a contractual cap on the amount of outstanding shares of the Issuer's common stock that Typenex may own, would exceed such a cap. Typenex's ownership cap is 9.99%. Thus, the number of shares of the Issuer's common stock beneficially owned by Typenex as of the date of this filing was 186,532,236 shares, which is 9.99% of the 1,867,189,553 shares that were outstanding on that date (as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed on November 16, 2015).

CUSIP 48343P109 No. NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS 1 I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) John M Fife CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) 2 (a) o (b) o SEC USE ONLY 3 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4 United States of America **SOLE VOTING POWER** 5 186,532,236\* NUMBER OF SHARED VOTING POWER **SHARES** BENEFICIALLY 6 OWNED BY **EACH** REPORTING SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER PERSON WITH: 7 186,532,236\* SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 8

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

186,532,236\*

9

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

o

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

11

10

9.99\*%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

**12** 

IN

#### **FOOTNOTES**

\* Reporting person John M. Fife is the sole shareholder of reporting person JFV Holdings, Inc., which is the sole shareholder of reporting person Red Cliffs Investments, Inc., which is the Manager of reporting person Typenex. Typenex has rights, under a Convertible Promissory Note, to own an aggregate number of shares of the Issuer's common stock which, except for a contractual cap on the amount of outstanding shares of the Issuer's common stock that Typenex may own, would exceed such a cap. Typenex's ownership cap is 9.99%. Thus, the number of shares of the Issuer's common stock beneficially owned by Typenex as of the date of this filing was 186,532,236 shares, which is 9.99% of the 1,867,189,553 shares that were outstanding on that date (as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-O filed on November 16, 2015).

Item 1. Name of Issuer (a) Kallo Inc. Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices (b) 675 Cochrane Drive. West Tower, Suite 630 Markham, Ontario Canada L3R 0B8 Item 2. (a) Name of Person Filing This report is filed by Typenex Co-Investment, LLC, Red Cliffs Investments, Inc., JVF Holdings, Inc., and John M. Fife with respect to the shares of Common Stock of the Issuer that are directly beneficially owned by Typenex Co-Investment, LLC and indirectly beneficially owned by the other reporting and filing persons. (b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence The address of the principal business office of each reporting and filing person is: 303 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1040 Chicago, IL 60601. Citizenship Typenex Co-Investment, LLC is a Utah Limited Liability Company. Red Cliffs Investments, Inc. is a Utah Corporation. JVF Holdings, Inc. is an Illinois Corporation. John M. Fife is a United States citizen. Title of Class of Securities (d) Common stock, \$0.00001 par value **CUSIP** Number (e) 48343P109 Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is (a) o Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780). (b) o Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). (c) o Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). (d) o Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8). (e) An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

- (f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) o A parent holding company or control person in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) o A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) oA church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
  - (j) o A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
- (k) o A group, in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution: N/A

Item 4.		Ownership.		
Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.				
	(a)	Amount beneficially owned: 186,532,236		
		(b) Percent of class: 9.99%		
	(c)	Number of shares as to which the person has:		
	(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 186,532,236		
	(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0		
	(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 186,532,236		
	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0		
Item 5.		Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class		
	_	to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the five percent of the class of securities, check the following o.		
N/A				
Item 6.	Ov	wnership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.		
N/A				
Item 7.	Identification an the Parent Holdi	d Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By ng Company		
N/A				
Item 8.		Identification and Classification of Members of the Group		
N/A				
Item 9.		Notice of Dissolution of Group		
N/A				

Item Certification 10.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under §240.14a-11.

#### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

### Typenex Co-Investment, LLC

Date: January 25, 2016 By: /s/ John M Fife

Name: John M Fife Title: President

### Red Cliffs Investments, Inc.

Date: January 25, 2016 By: /s/ John M Fife

Name: John M Fife Title: President

### JFV Holdings Inc.

Date: January 25, 2016 By: /s/ John M Fife

Name: John M Fife Title: President

Date: January 25, 2016 By: /s/ John M Fife

Name: John M Fife

Footnotes:
Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)
13.
Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 14.9%
14.
Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN (individual)
(1) Consists of 334,579 shares owned by Mr. Eggemeyer and 2,566 shares for which Mr. Eggemeyer is the sole trustee.
Consists of 2,030,376 shares for which power is exercised as President of Castle Creek Capital LLC and as sole shareholder of one of its controlling members and 26,879 shares under the First Community Bancorp Director Deferred Compensation Plan. Power is shared with William J. Ruh as Executive Vice President of Castle Creek Capital LLC and as sole shareholder of one of its controlling members.
7

1.	Names of Reporting Person WJR Corp Federal ID No.: 36-40464	ons. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only) 499		
2.	Check the Appropriate Bo	ox if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)		
	(a) (b)	o ý		
3.	SEC Use Only			
4.	Source of Funds (See Inst AF	tructions)		
5.	Check if Disclosure of Le	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) o		
6.	Citizenship or Place of On Delaware	rganization		
	7.	Sole Voting Power -0-		
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by	8.	Shared Voting Power 2,030,376 (1)		
Each Reporting Person With	9.	Sole Dispositive Power -0-		
	10.	Shared Dispositive Power 2,030,376 (1)		
11.	Aggregate Amount Benef 2,030,376 (1)(2)	ficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
12.	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) O			
13.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 12.7%			
14.	Type of Reporting Person CO (corporation)	n (See Instructions)		

<sup>(1)</sup> Power is exercised through its sole shareholder and President, William J. Ruh

<sup>(2)</sup> In its capacity as a controlling member of Castle Creek Capital LLC, the sole general partner of Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund I, LP: Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIa, LP; and Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIb, LP

1.	Names of Reporting Persons William J. Ruh	s. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only)
2.	Check the Appropriate Box (a) (b)	if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) o ý
3.	SEC Use Only	
4.	Source of Funds (See Instruction PF	ctions)
5.	Check if Disclosure of Lega	l Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) o
6.	Citizenship or Place of Orga United States of America	nization
	7.	Sole Voting Power 52,620 (1)
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by	8.	Shared Voting Power 2,030,376 (2)
Each Reporting Person With	9.	Sole Dispositive Power 52,620 (1)
	10.	Shared Dispositive Power 2,030,376 (2)
11.	Aggregate Amount Benefici 2,082,996 (1)(2)	ally Owned by Each Reporting Person
12.	Check if the Aggregate Amo	ount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) O
13.	Percent of Class Represented 13.0%	d by Amount in Row (11)
14.	Type of Reporting Person (S IN (Individual)	Gee Instructions)

(1) Consists of 49,620 shares owned directly and 3,000 shares for which Mr. Ruh is the sole trustee

<sup>(2)</sup> Consists of 2,030,376 shares for which power is exercised as Executive Vice President of Castle Creek Capital LLC and as sole shareholder of one of its controlling members. Power is shared with John M. Eggemeyer, III as President of Castle Creek Capital LLC and as sole shareholder of one of its controlling members

### Item 1. Security and Issuer

### Item 2. Identity and Background

This Amendment No. 4 (the Amendment ) amends and supplements the Schedule 13D jointly filed by Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund I, LP; Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund III, LP; Castle Creek Capital LLC; Eggemeyer Advisory Corp; John M. Eggemeyer, III; WJR Corp.; and William J. Ruh on December 11, 2001, as previously amended and supplemented by Amendment No. 1 filed on February 13, 2002, Amendment No. 2, filed on July 26, 2002, and Amendment No. 3 filed on August 1, 2002 (as amended and supplemented, the Schedule 13D ), with respect to the common stock, with no par value (the Common Stock ), of First Community Bancorp, a California corporation with its principal executive offices at 6110 El Tordo, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 (the Issuer ). All capitalized terms used in this Amendment that are not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Schedule 13D. Item 3 of this statement on Form 13D is hereby amended by adding the following:

**Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration**Since the filing of Amendment No. 3, Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIa, LP has purchased the following shares:

Date	Shares Purchased	Price per Share	<b>Aggregate Price</b>
January 31, 2003	13,289	28.71	381,493
February 3, 2003	6,257	29.42	184,068
February 4, 2003	29,179	30.05	876,706
February 5, 2003	20,036	30.04	601,858
February 6, 2003	6,538	29.81	194,897
February 7, 2003	3,515	29.98	105,373
February 10, 2003	4,218	29.89	126,055
March 4, 2003	5,765	28.77	165,840
March 14, 2003	7,591	29.00	220,178

Since the filing of Amendment No. 3, Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIb, LP has purchased the following shares:

Date	Shares Purchased	Price per Share	Aggregate Price
January 31, 2003	5,611	28.71	161,077
February 3, 2003	2,643	29.42	77,752
February 4, 2003	12,321	30.05	370,194
February 5, 2003	8,464	30.04	254,249
February 6, 2003	2,762	29.81	82,335
February 7, 2003	1,485	29.98	44,517
February 10, 2003	1,782	29.89	53,255
March 4, 2003	2,435	28.77	70,047
March 14, 2003	3,208	29.00	93,109

The purchases of both Fund IIa and Fund IIb were funded from capital contributions received from its limited partners and from borrowings by the Funds.

Since the filing of Amendment No. 3, John M. Eggemeyer III has purchased the following shares directly, into accounts for which he is the trustee (both of which provide Mr. Eggemeyer with sole voting and dispositive power), or into the Director s deferred comp plan (which provide shared voting and dispositive power):

Date	Shares Purchased	Price per Share	Aggregate Price
March 17, 2003	43	28.58	1,229
March 17, 2003	143	29.01	4,149
April 29, 2003	221	30.11	6,655
December 4, 2003	620	35.51	22,013
December 9, 2003	4,000	35.12	140,482
March 14, 2004	671	38.70	25,971
April 23, 2004	8,100	35.19	285,075
April 23, 2004	1,386	35.19	48,773
May 10, 2004	10,200	17.85	182,070
May 10, 2004	10,000	19.25	192,500
June 15, 2004	725	36.08	26,159
Sept. 16, 2004	616	42.72	26,318
November 2, 2004	10,500	9.50	99,750
December 15, 2004	614	43.06	26,438
March 15, 2005	300	44.70	13,409
March 15, 2005	704	44.68	31,452
June 16, 2005	713	46.29	33,006
July 28, 2005	880	50.76	44,665

The purchases made by Mr. Eggemeyer were funded from his personal funds, funds available in accounts for which he is trustee, or from funds available in the deferred compensation plan.

On December 16, 2004 Mr. Eggemeyer was granted a restricted stock grant of 22,000 shares which shares vest over a three year period. Since the filing of Amendment No. 3, William J. Ruh has purchased the following shares directly or into accounts for which he is the trustee:

Date	<b>Shares Purchased</b>	Price per Share	Aggregate Price
November 17, 2002	5,000	30.15	150,750
February 28, 2003	2,000	29.00	58,000
February 28, 2003	1,700	29.05	49,385
April 29, 2004	900	34.30	30,866
May 4, 2004	400	34.00	13,600

The purchases made by Mr. Ruh were funded from his personal funds or from funds available in accounts for which he is trustee.

### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

On August 4, 2005, Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund I, LP, notified the investors in Fund I of its intention to distribute to the Investors in Fund I, on or about December 1, 2005, substantially all of the shares of Issuer which it now holds. Following the distribution and sale of such odd lots as necessary, Fund I will own no shares of Issuer. There are 67 investors in Fund I. No investor has an interest greater than 16.0% in the shares of Issuer held by Fund I.

Item 5 of this statement on Form 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

	<b>Interest in Securities of the Issuer</b> 05, the aggregate number of shares of Common Stock owned and the corresponding k of the Issuer is as follows (all percentages are based on 16,047,452 shares of Common Stock
John M. Eggemeyer III	
Common Stock. Mr. Eggemeyer s sole beneficial trustee, and 89,500 shares underlying stock option	shares of Common Stock which equals approximately 14.9% of the Issuers outstanding ownership includes 245,079 shares owned directly, 2,566 shares for which he is the sole s. Mr. Eggemeyer s shared beneficial ownership of 2,057,255 shares includes 2,030,376 shares yer Advisory Corp. and 26,879 shares subject to the First Community Bancorp Directors
Eggemeyer Advisory Corp.	
Eggemeyer Advisory Corp., as a controlling member equal approximately 12.7% of the Issuer s outstar	ber of Castle Creek Capital LLC, beneficially owns 2,030,376 shares of Common Stock which ading Common Stock.
William J. Ruh	
Mr. Ruh s sole beneficial ownership includes 49,0	ommon Stock which equals approximately 13.0% of the Issuers outstanding Common Stock. 620 shares owned directly, and 3,000 shares for which he is the sole trustee. Mr. Ruh s shared 2,030,376 shares beneficially owned as sole stockholder of WJR Corp.
WJR Corp	
WJR Corp., as a controlling member of Castle Creapproximately 12.7% of the Issuer s outstanding of	bek Capital LLC, beneficially owns 2,030,376 shares of Common Stock which equal Common Stock
Castle Creek Capital LLC	
Castle Creek Capital LLC as the sole general partr which equals approximately 12.7% of the Issuers of	ners of Fund I, Fund IIa, and Fund IIb beneficially owns 2,030,376 shares of Common Stock outstanding Common Stock.

Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund I, LP
Castle Creek Capital Partner Fund I, LP beneficially owns 645,662 shares of Common Stock which equals approximately 4.0% of the Issuer s outstanding Common Stock.
Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIa, LP
Castle Creek Capital Partner Fund IIa, LP beneficially owns 973,505 shares of Common Stock which equals approximately 6.1% of the Issuer outstanding Common Stock.
Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIb, LP
Castle Creek Capital Partner Fund IIb, LP beneficially owns 411,210 shares of Common Stock which equals approximately 2.6% of the Issuer outstanding Common Stock.
(b) For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or direct the vote, sole or share power to dispose or to direct the disposition.
12

		Shared Voting	Sole Dispositive	<b>Shared Dispositive</b>
Reporting Person	<b>Sole Voting Power</b>	Power	Power	Power
John M. Eggemeyer III	337,145	2,057,255	337,145	2,057,255
Eggemeyer Advisory Corp	0	2,030,376	0	2,030,376
William J. Ruh	52,620	2,030,376	52,620	2,030,376
WJR Corp	0	2,030,376	0	2,030,376
Castle Creek Capital LLC	2,030,376	0	2,030,376	0
Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund I, LP	645,662	0	645,662	0
Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIa, LP	973,505	0	973,505	0
Castle Creek Capital Partners Fund IIa, LP	411.210	0	411,210	0

(c) The following is a list of the transactions in the shares of the Common Stock effected by the Reporting Persons during the past 60 days:

### John M. Eggemeyer

	Shares			
Date	Purchased	Sole/Shared	Price per Share	Aggregate Price
July 27, 2005	880	Shared	50.7555	44,665
June 16, 2005	713	Shared	46.2912	33,006

13

# Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits Exhibit 1 Agreement of Joint Filing

### Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: August 10, 2005

CASTLE CREEK CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND I, P

By: Castle Creek Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ William J. Ruh

William J. Ruh

Executive Vice President

CASTLE CREEK CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND IIa, LP

By: Castle Creek Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ William J. Ruh

William J. Ruh

**Executive Vice President** 

CASTLE CREEK CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND IIb, LP

By: Castle Creek Capital, LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ William J. Ruh

William J. Ruh

**Executive Vice President** 

CASTLE CREEK CAPITAL, LLC

By: /s/ William J. Ruh

William J. Ruh

**Executive Vice President** 

EGGEMEYER ADVISORY CORP.

By: /s/ John M. Eggemeyer, III

John M. Eggemeyer, III

President

/s/ John M. Eggemeyer, III John M. Eggemeyer, III

WJR CORP.

By: /s/ William J. Ruh

William J. Ruh President

Signature 23

/s/ William J. Ruh William J. Ruh